
Public Safety Center
Item D.4 – Contract amendment with Plenium Builders for 

construction of phase 2 in amount of $34,000,000 and extend 
contract time for completion in 2024

October 26, 2022

*Conceptual design only, subject to change



2

Public Safety Center that is…..Safe,



3

Secure, 



4

Functional



Phase One
Bid Award
Plenium Builders

• October 13, 2021 

• $19,976,335

• Interior demolition

• Plumbing/Electrical/HVAC

• Material procurement

• Seismic upgrades

• Structural improvements

• Site Security

5



Phase Two
Contract Amendment
Plenium Builders
• October 26, 2022

• $34,000,000

• Architectural improvements

• Plumbing/Electrical/HVAC

• DoIT network infrastructure

• Evidence

• Locker rooms

• Parking lot

• Landscaping

• Electric vehicle charging

• Security and surveillance

6



Schedule

2020 2021 20232022 2024

Planning Design Bid
Phase 1 

Construction

7

Phase 2 
Construction



Total Project Costs

8

Approximately $70 million
Property 

Purchase/
Design

FF&E
Permittin

g
Inspectio

n

Energy
Performa

nce
Contract

(*)

Construction

Phase 1

$9 M $2.9 M $4.7 M $19.9 M

* EPC not included in this contract amendment

Approximately $70 million



Project Funding

9

Approximately $70 million
Pennington 

Grant
Cash

Funding

General 
Obligation

Bond
Police 

Impact Fee

Investment 
Tax Credit 

(EPC)
$5 M $33 M $31 M $1 M $0.8 M

Approximately $70 million



Recommendation 

I move to approve the contract amendment to Plenium Builders
for the Public Safety Center project phase 2 in the amount of
$34,000,000 and to extend the contract time for completion of
phase 2.

10


	Slide Number 1
	    Public Safety Center that is…..Safe,
	    Secure, 
	    Functional
	Phase One
	Phase Two
	    Schedule
	Total Project Costs
	Project Funding
	Recommendation 



